JJJC JAL Assensment Centi		20 to \$100 - 200 pp. 1			
THE IN 14/02/2023		-1 : 12			
NAC123001627/04	Jeb description		Date & Time Com	pleted	Done by
endo SNA 989B	SAS e-filing	1		:	
* 12 22 - 2	Fmail (n idea 81:a	rs. Altants,			
Control of the second s	i-Nlotor Claim	Form ;	*	1	
D/(TP)/Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (V	Within: OE This. T	[ 4 hrs]		**************************************
Charles and the second	i-l'hoto Uplond	eci :	A STORY OF A STORY A MADE STREET, STORY STORY, STORY,		-, ,
Pinsurur:	Assessment/Surv	ey Report			and the second of the second distribution of the
A MALL CILLS	Ass't Report by B	Pax / Hand to (	)wner/Wksp		
ferred Wksp/INC Assign Wksp/QW:(	and the second of the second o	The state of the s	The state of the s		
Particulars: Veh No: 6	iBL 4705L	The state of the s	)/Non-INC (	Fax:	English of the residence of the second of th
111017 2 1101.		Description of the second seco	Tel:		to the regions, the spirit and the spirit and spirit an
plicy No; ( ) Per	iod: (		Cover Type: (	Management and analysis and appear	PROPERTY AND PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE
Confirmed by : (	1	Date:	F 140 Parks	White the \$1000 Makes and all the street	)
sured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	Note-Est. Status (WO		Times		and or other statement of the statement
ear of Registration: ( ) W	James Area	J- 14: U-ZU%	; P: 21-79%.	F: 80-100%	6]
LOSGING · SI AA	Varranty: YES ( )	The second secon			
ral Komarks:-  Nalk-In Customer: Customers infor	00 ( ) / \$2,000 (	)		Torin Malana Samuelina	
9 Walk-In Carroner : Customore			SAY SA. B		The control of the co
Walk-In Castomer: Customer's informational Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	nation strictly Confid-	ential & Strict	y NO rafer of re	pairer.	
The Control of the Co	DICOLIVILLY.		Annual Control of the same	×	
	YES( )/NO(	( ); Tow	ing Co. (		
irles:(INC.horline: 6788.6616) :			NEW PORTS WAY A VA	26.00.3 [5.55]	
ply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co	urtesy Car ( )		/alexilime comp	Retadiver	Done by
Check / rost Repair Inspection	/	-			
load Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	00) ()				
		Action of the second second second second second	1. 		
			\$ 100 miles (100 miles		
ime Actions					
				Maria (Maria )	
				*	
				and the condition of th	
					-
					a trade of the banks of the
11.		Company for a separate		*	
NA2300466	Vinv	Oice Prepare	tion Checklist		Amt (S) . Amt (3)
t's Particulars		and the first of the second control of the			Ist Bill Add Bil
	2) DA	R : Accident Repo: A : Damage Assess	ring (\$30);	INC (\$80)	
wner:	3) TF	: Towing Fee		\$40/\$45	
10:	5) FT	: Follow-Through	Survey (Resurvey)	\$120	
Portion:	For	claiming against L: Re-inspection	INC Only (wef 10 )	Jan 2005)	-
The second secon	7) N1	: Idac DA + SMR	T Survey	575 - \$160	
ked by (Engr-In-Charge):	IN (8)	UC Additional Se	rvices:-	,	
	* NS	St Country Day 7	ipt Allowande	\$5	
Comments :-	4 14.17	it Rapair Cu-wedin 7- Gant 22	# (1771) *	3(0)	The state of the s

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

  2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	14/02/2023 14:15 (SGT) Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 13/02/2023 13:58 (SGT) Singapore QUEENSWAY TOWARDS COMMONWEALTH AVENUE
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

DETAILS OF	FOWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SNA989B
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	No MATTHEW LAM HIN YUI SXXXX757D jionghow@eurosportsauto.com.sg (Phone) +65-94569398
VEHICLE PARTICULARS	

Manufacturer Model	Lamborghini Huracan
Variant	
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	•
accident	Private use
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	10740 - 20400 (W 50 00 00 00 00
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Private car
Transmission	Auto
CC	5204

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Manufacturer

Name of Insurance Company	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	orina raiping insurance (Singapore) Fie. Ltd.
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	DMPCSNA00257272201

# DRIVER

Name of Driver	MATTHEW LAM HIN YUI
	SXXXX757D
Date Of Birth	14/02/1989
Occupation	Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass	12/04/2012
Driving experience	10 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-94569398
Alt. Phone Number	-
Email Address	iionghow@ouroonartaguta aana
Address	jionghow@eurosportsauto.com.sg
Address complement	1091 SERANGOON ROAD
Postcode	# 04-05
Postcode	328190
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	•
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
195750-19550-19560-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-19500-	*
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	•
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	Biy
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	
Number of vehicles involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	•
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	
Translator's ID	•
Translator's phone number	-
Translator's email	•
Original language used in the statement	•
The statement	•
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	N. C.
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If you against whom?	No
If yes, against whom?	×
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	GBL4705L
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	85
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Commercial webish
Name of Driver	Commercial vehicle
Passport No/FIN	ZAR NI AUNG
	GXXXX482R

Contact Number	
Address	-
Address complement	-
	-
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be displaced by any of the lease o

Mari	MUL					grund 14/02/202
Policyholder's Sign Time		iver's Signature (If Time	driver is not the policyhold	er) / Date		essed by Reporting Centre
Sketch Plan	Queensway	fowards	Commonwealth	Henry	2	
					A-	SNA 989B
					В.	SNA 989B - GBL 4705L
	Ta					
	\F	8				
		91				
		1				

On the 13/02/23 at about 1358his; was turning left at filter of accommany towards Commonwealth Bux. As i approach the filter lane, i made a step to check for incoming vehicle. Suiddayly i falt an impact flow my rear. After the accident, i exited from my vehicle and check to realize) webter & CBL4+0613 had hit only my rear portion.	Describe Circumstances of the Accident
i made a stop to check for incoming vehicle. Sudderly i felt an impact from my rear. Office the account, i exited from my vehicle and dreak to vecilises) vehicle B (BL 47061) had hit outs my year	On the 13/02/23 at about 1358hrs i was turning left at fifter of
impact from my rear. Office the account, i exited from my vehicle and diede to vecilised vehicle B (GBL 47061) had hit outs my rear	D. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
and diede to reclised weekle B (GBL 47061) had hit outs my rear	
and diede to reclised vehicle B (GBL 4706L) had hit onto my rear	Listan of O
	and diene - realized held the B ( ARI LITER) I I I I I

# Declaration

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{IWe}}$  declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

DETAILS OF ACCIDENT
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?
□ Yes □ No, Third Party □ No, Reporting only
Country/State of Loss: Singapre Date of Accident: 13/02/23 Time of Accident: 1358
Exact location of Accident: Queensway toward Common wealth De Ave.  Additional location information:
GENERAL INFORMATION OF ACCIDENT
Type of Accident: Hew to learn e.g (Chain collision, side swipe, front to rear)
Weather conditions:  □ Clear □ Raining
Road surface Ory
Others:
FOREIGN VEHICLE DETAILS
Was any foreign vehicle involved in accident?  ☐ Yes Foreign Vehicle number:
OTHER INFORMATION
OTHER INFORMATION  No. of vehicles involved in the accident :  (Including own vehicle)
No. of vehicles involved in the accident :
No. of vehicles involved in the accident:(Including own vehicle)  Was driver approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  Yes No  If yes:  Was the accident reported to the police?  Yes No
No. of vehicles involved in the accident:(Including own vehicle)  Was driver approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  Yes No  If yes:  Was the accident reported to the police?
No. of vehicles involved in the accident:
No. of vehicles involved in the accident:  (Including own vehicle)  Was driver approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  Yes
No. of vehicles involved in the accident:

OWN VEHICLE POLICY	22 7 20		
Handling insurer:	China Taipi		d party Fire & Theft
Policy Coverage Type:		sive □ 3rd Party □ 3rd	d party Fire & Their
Fleet Policy:	□ Yes □ 1		
Policy Number:	DMPCSNA 0025	7272201	Cover Note Number:
OWNER DETAILS			0000000
D Type:   Co Reg No	NRIC Passport No/F		Registered owner ID: \$8905757
Registered owner Name:	Matthew Lan	107	(AS PER NRIC)
mail: (Mandatory)	mattlamby @ gm	iil-com	
Mobile Number:	9456 9398	M.	O All Share No.
Owner Alt Phone:	□ Office □ Home □ C	others:	Owner Alt Phone No
DRIVER INFORMATION			1/()
is the Driver the policyholder	?: \(\text{Yes}\)	Hin Yui	Driver Date of Birth: 14/2/
Name of Driver:	Matthew Lan	. Flix la.	Driving Pass Date: 2/4/
Driver Gender:		emale	
Driver ID Type:	□ Co Reg No NRIC	No Passport No/FIN	N 🗆 Work Permit No.
Driver ID:	S8905757V		
Driver Mobile No:	9456 9392		
Add Alt Phone Type:	□ Office □ Home □ 0	Other Road #04.	Add Alt Phone No
Driver Address 1:	1091 Sevenge	on boul that.	<del>-0</del> )
Driver Address 2 :			
Driver Postal Code:	328190		
Driver Email:	mattlamby @ gr	nasticon	
Driver Occupation:		Outdoor	
Relationsip to Owner:	over	***	
Does Driver own other vehic	les: 🗆 Yes 🛝	No	
THIRD PARTY VEHICLE OR PROPE	RTY		
Was there any vehicle or proper	ty damaged?:	Yes	□ No
CDI /		Vehicle 2 Reg No	
Vehicle 1 keg No			I/Colour
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour		Vehicle Category:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Vehicle Category:			
INJURED PERSON DETAILS	X 12	- /	If yes : conveyed by Ambulance Yes/No
Was anybody injured in the accident	dent? 🗆 Yes	No	
ID Type:			ID:
Injured Person Name:			(AS PER NRIC)
Email:			
Mobile Number:			
WITNESS DETAILS			
Was there any witnesses?	□ Yes	No	
Name:			
Contact:			
Contact:Email:			

TP - GBL 4705 L Name - ZAR NI AUNG 1C - G6583482R



Motor Private Car

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MX1/B

SN

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

AN0692A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNA00257272201

Engine No.: CSJ005978

Cha. No.:ZHWEC2ZF9GLA04857

Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

SNA989B

2. Name of Policy Holder

MATTHEW LAM HIN YUI

3. Effective date of the Commencement of

03/11/2022

Excess Sect I.

S\$15,000.00

Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00)
Ordinance or Enactment

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

\$\$30,000.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN

\$\$500.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

02/11/2023

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

MATTHEW LAM HIN YUI

6. Limitations as to use:\*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: WSJ CREDIT PTE LTD

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: Chai Huilin Lynn **Authorised Officer** 

**Authorised Signatory** 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 希 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com